— midocean

SUSTAINABILITY DECLARATION

ltem number
MO6740

Item description

Picnic backpack for 4 people with cooling base compartment with high quality cutlery, plates, tumblers and 1 waiter style corkscrew .

Bag in Cationic dyed Polyester.

Material content

Part Component description
1 Grey fabric

2 Transparent plastics
3 White plastics

4 Silvery metal

5 Black pastics

6 Bright black fabric

7 Silvery metal

8 Silvery metal

9 Light grey fabric

10 PE Foam
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Position
Backpack
Tumblers
Plates

Knives

Handle of cutlery

Straps on backpack

Spoons

Folks

Inner backpack

Inside of main
body/shoulder strap
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Material

Polyester (PET)
Polystyrene (PS)
Polypropylene (PP)

Stainless Steel 420
- Carbon 0.15%

- Silicone 1%

- Manganese 1%

- Phosphorus 0.04%
- Sulfur 0.03%

- Chromium 12%

- Iron 85.78%

Acrylonitrile Butadiene Styrene
(ABS)

Polypropylene (PP)

Stainless Steel 430
- Carbon 0.12%

- Silicone 1%

- Manganese 1%

- Phosphorus 0.04%
- Sulfur 0.03%

- Nickel 0.75%

- Chromium 16%

- lron 81.06%

Stainless Steel 430
- Carbon 0.12%

- Silicone 1%

- Manganese 1%

- Phosphorus 0.04%
- Sulfur 0.03%

- Nickel 0.75%

- Chromium 16%

- Iron 81.06%

Polyester (PET)

Polyethylene (PE)

Weight Percentage
11,92%

11,70%

9,64%

7,50%

7,12%
7,08%

7,00%

6,50%

6,50%
4,39%
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11 Silvery metal

12 Grey soft plastics
13 Silvery metal

14 Silvery metal

15 Black fabric

16 Grey mesh

17 Grey plastics

18 Grey elastic band
19 Silvery metal

20 Silvery metal

21 Black leather

22 Transparent plastics
23 Grey fabric

24 Grey velcro

25 Grey fabric

26 Black plastics

27 Black pastics

28 Silvery metal

29 White fabric

*midocean uses the original chemical names registered in the ECHA (European Chemicals Agency) database in our Bill of Materials. Additional

Corkscrew

Inner cooling
compartment

Zipper heads

"6" hook
Bottom of backpack

Shoulder strap and back
of backpack

Zipper teeth

Inside pocket/tableware
bag

D rings
Metal buckle

Handle/flap/shoulder
strap/webbing end

Pepper shakers
Binding of Inside pocket

Inside pocket/tableware
bag

Zipper bands

Buckles on shoulder strap
Pepper shakers

Nails on flap

Labels on inner backpack

information on the material can be found in the description

Cotton sourced & processed

Stainless Steel 201
- Carbon 0.15%

- Silicone 0.75%

- Manganese 5.5%
- Phosphorus 0.06%
- Sulfur 0.03%

- Nickel 3.5%

- Chromium 16%

- lron 74.01%

Ethylene vinyl acetate copolymer
(EVA)

96% Zinc
4% Aluminium

Iron
Polyester (PET)

Polyester (PET)
Nylon 6/66
Polyester (PET)

Iron
Iron

Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC)

Polypropylene (PP)
Polyester (PET)

80% Polyester (PET)
20% Nylon 6/66

Polyester (PET)

Polyoxy Methylene (POM)
Polystyrene (PS)

Iron

Polyester (PET)

Total

Country of origin

Country of processing

midocean | Wellensiekstraat 2 | 6718 XZ Ede | po box 644, 6710 BP Ede | the Netherlands
+31 (0) 34 24 26 842 | www.midocean.com | info@midocean.com

Page?2 of3

3,30%

3,09%

1,90%

1,55%
1,52%

1,25%
0,98%
0,98%

0,86%
0,83%

0,81%

0,76%
0,76%

0,65%

0,49%
0,40%
0,38%
0,14%
0,01%
100,00%


https://echa.europa.eu/home
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Recycled material
Biodegradebility of material [ Yes No

Recyclability of material Yes 1 No

Renewable source

Recycled material Natural material Reused waste material
[ Yes XI No L1 Yes XI No [ Yes XI No

End of life suggestion

V)

GENERAL

o®
m
TEXTILE

Trademarks of material

Fulfilled technical standard
This item is compliant with the European legislation and regulations applicable to this item. A Declaration of Conformity (DOC)

certificate and all relevant test reports are easily downloadable at our web shop.
Quality certifications/ social audits factory

amfori @

Trade with purpose

Packaging and Transport
Piece Inner Carton Carton | mo box Polybag Packaging
1 0 2 - -

We have dedicated partnerships with our carriers. Who have shown their commitments to reduce GHG emissions and have ambitious
targets concerning carbon-neutral deliveries and climate-neutral logistics solutions.

midocean
Mrs. P. Varela
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