

SUSTAINABILITY DECLARATION



Item number MO6740

Item description

Picnic backpack for 4 people with cooling base compartment with high quality cutlery, plates, tumblers and 1 waiter style corkscrew . Bag in Cationic dyed Polyester.

Material content

Part	Component description	Position	Material	Weight Percentage
1	Grey fabric	Backpack Polyester (PET)		11,92%
2	Transparent plastics	Tumblers	Polystyrene (PS)	11,70%
3	White plastics	Plates	Polypropylene (PP)	9,64%
4	Silvery metal	very metal Knives -		7,50%
5	Black pastics	Handle of cutlery	Acrylonitrile Butadiene Styrene (ABS)	7,12%
6	Bright black fabric	Straps on backpack	Polypropylene (PP)	7,08%
7	Silvery metal	Spoons	Stainless Steel 430 - Carbon 0.12% - Silicone 1% - Manganese 1% - Phosphorus 0.04% - Sulfur 0.03% - Nickel 0.75% - Chromium 16% - Iron 81.06%	7,00%
8	Silvery metal	Folks	Stainless Steel 430 - Carbon 0.12% - Silicone 1% - Manganese 1% - Phosphorus 0.04% - Sulfur 0.03% - Nickel 0.75% - Chromium 16% - Iron 81.06%	6,50%
9	Light grey fabric	Inner backpack	Polyester (PET)	6,50%
10	PE Foam	Inside of main body/shoulder strap	Polyethylene (PE)	4,39%



11	Silvery metal	Corkscrew	Stainless Steel 201 - Carbon 0.15% - Silicone 0.75% - Manganese 5.5% - Phosphorus 0.06% - Sulfur 0.03% - Nickel 3.5% - Chromium 16% - Iron 74.01%	3,30%
12	Grey soft plastics	Inner cooling compartment	Ethylene vinyl acetate copolymer (EVA)	3,09%
13	Silvery metal	Zipper heads	96% Zinc 4% Aluminium	1,90%
14	Silvery metal	"6" hook	Iron	1,55%
15	Black fabric	Bottom of backpack	Polyester (PET)	1,52%
16	Grey mesh	Shoulder strap and back of backpack	Polyester (PET)	1,25%
17	Grey plastics	Zipper teeth	Nylon 6/66	0,98%
18	Grey elastic band	Inside pocket/tableware bag	Polyester (PET)	0,98%
19	Silvery metal	D rings	Iron	0,86%
20	Silvery metal	Metal buckle	Iron	0,83%
21	Black leather	Handle/flap/shoulder strap/webbing end	Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC)	0,81%
22	Transparent plastics	Pepper shakers	Polypropylene (PP)	0,76%
23	Grey fabric	Binding of Inside pocket	Polyester (PET)	0,76%
24	Grey velcro	Inside pocket/tableware bag	80% Polyester (PET) 20% Nylon 6/66	0,65%
25	Grey fabric	Zipper bands	Polyester (PET)	0,49%
26	Black plastics	Buckles on shoulder strap	Polyoxy Methylene (POM)	0,40%
27	Black pastics	Pepper shakers	Polystyrene (PS)	0,38%
28	Silvery metal	Nails on flap	Iron	0,14%
29	White fabric	Labels on inner backpack	Polyester (PET)	0,01%
			Total	100,00%

^{*}midocean uses the original chemical names registered in the <u>ECHA</u> (European Chemicals Agency) database in our Bill of Materials. Additional information on the material can be found in the description

Cotton sourced & processed

Country of origin	-
Country of processing	-



Recycled material

Biodegradebility of material	☐ Yes	⊠ No	
Recyclability of material	⊠ Yes	□ No	

Renewable source

Recycled material	Natural material	Reused waste material	
☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Yes ☒ No	

End of life suggestion

















Trademarks of material

-

Fulfilled technical standard

This item is compliant with the European legislation and regulations applicable to this item. A Declaration of Conformity (DOC) certificate and all relevant test reports are easily downloadable at our web shop.

Quality certifications/ social audits factory



Packaging and Transport

rackaying and transport					
Piece	Inner Carton	Carton	mo box	Polybag	Packaging
1	0	2	_	_	_

We have dedicated partnerships with our carriers. Who have shown their commitments to reduce GHG emissions and have ambitious targets concerning carbon-neutral deliveries and climate-neutral logistics solutions.

midocean

Mrs. P. Varela

Buying & Portfolio Directo